Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM464171

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/30/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Skyhawks Sports Academy, Inc.		01/30/2018	Corporation: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Skyhawks Sports Academy, LLC	
Street Address:	9425 N. Nevada St., Suite 210	
City:	Spokane	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	99218	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2356512	SKYHAWKS	
Registration Number:	3678292	SKYHAWKS	
Registration Number:	2341270		
Registration Number:	3453083		
Registration Number:	3675002	SKYHAWKS	
Registration Number:	3552746	MINI-HAWK	
Registration Number:	4402856	TINY-HAWK	
Registration Number:	4669756	SKYHAWKS SPORTS	
Registration Number:	4563335	SKYHAWKS SPORTS ACADEMY	
Registration Number:	4729359	TEACHING LIFE SKILLS THROUGH SPORTS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900441355

Fax Number: 2027393001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.739.3000

jennifer.evans@morganlewis.com Email: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP **Correspondent Name:** 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Address Line 1:

REEL: 006283 FRAME: 0373

TRADEMARK

Address Line 4: Wash	Washington, D.C. 20004	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	106742-0024	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer C. Evans	
SIGNATURE:	/jce/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2018	

Total Attachments: 5

source=LEGAL 34318545v1 Skyhawks Sports Academy, LLC - Filed Certificate of Mer#page1.tif source=LEGAL 34318545v1 Skyhawks Sports Academy, LLC - Filed Certificate of Mer#page2.tif source=LEGAL 34318545v1 Skyhawks Sports Academy, LLC - Filed Certificate of Mer#page3.tif source=LEGAL 34318545v1 Skyhawks Sports Academy, LLC - Filed Certificate of Mer#page4.tif source=LEGAL 34318545v1 Skyhawks Sports Academy, LLC - Filed Certificate of Mer#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006283 FRAME: 0374



Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

I, KIM WYMAN, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby certify that documents meeting statutory requirements have been filed and processed with the Secretary of State merging the below listed "Merging Entity/Entities" into:

SKYHAWKS SPORTS ACADEMY, LLC

UBI: NOT QUALIFIED IN WASHINGTON

Effective Date: 01/30/2018 Filing Date: 01/30/2018

Merging Entities:

601 332 118

SKYHAWKS SPORTS ACADEMY, INC., WA PROFIT CORPORATION



Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

Kim Wyman, Secretary of State

Date Issued: 01/30/2018

REEL: 006283 FRAME:

FILED

Secretary of State State of Washington Date Filed: 01/30/2018

Effective Date: 01/30/2018 UBI No: 601 332 118

ARTICLES OF MERGER **MERGING** SKYHAWKS SPORTS ACADEMY, INC. INTO SKYHAWKS SPORTS ACADEMY, LLC

Skyhawks Sports Academy, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("SSA LLC"), hereby certifies as follows:

- The plan of merger is as follows: 1.
- a) At the Effective Time (as defined below), Skyhawks Sports Academy, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Washington ("SSA INC."), shall merge with and into SSA LLC (the "Merger"), with SSA LLC being the surviving entity in the Merger (the "Surviving Entity"). At the Effective Time, (a) the separate existence of SSA INC. shall cease, and (b) the Merger shall have the effects set forth in the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware (the "Act") and the Revised Code of Washington (the "RCW").
 - b) The Merger shall become effective at 9:00 a.m. (Eastern Standard Time) on January 30, 2018 (the "Effective Time").
 - At and following the Effective Time, the certificate of formation of SSA LLC shall be the certificate of formation of the Surviving Entity until amended in accordance with the provisions of such certificate of formation and applicable law.
 - At the Effective Time, by virtue of the Merger and without any further action on the part of SSA LLC or SSA INC, or any holder of any of the capital stock or limited liability company interests thereof:
 - Each of the shares of the capital stock of SSA INC. issued and outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time shall be canceled and retired and shall cease to exist, and no payment or consideration shall be made with respect thereto; and
 - Each of the limited liability company interests of SSA LLC issued ii. and outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time shall remain issued and outstanding.
- The laws of the Stale of Delaware permit the merger of a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Washington with and into a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware.
- The Merger was duly approved by (a) the sole member of SSA LLC pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Act and (b) the sole stockholder of SSA INC. pursuant to Section 23B.11.080 of the RCW

LEGAL\U3640173\\\2

Work Order #: 2018013000046545 - 1

Received Date: 01/30/2018

TRADEMARK - Amount Received: \$90.00 REEL: 006283 FRAME: 0376

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, these Articles of Merger have been executed by the Surviving Entity on <u>January</u> 30, 2018.

SKYHAWKS SPORTS ACADEMY, LLC

By: Z Lou Castelli, Manager

LEGAL\33640173\2

Work Order #: 2018013000046545 - 1

Received Date: 01/30/2018

TRADEMARK-Amount Received; \$90,00

REEL: 006283 FRAME: 0377

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SKYHAWKS SPORTS ACADEMY, INC.", A WASHINGTON CORPORATION, WITH AND INTO "SKYHAWKS SPORTS ACADEMY, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "SKYHAWKS SPORTS ACADEMY, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2018, AT 1:22 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

SR# 20180591512

Authentication: 202059670 Date: 01-30-18

TRADEMARK REEL: 006283 FRAME: 0378

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:22 PM 01/30/2018
FILED 01:22 PM 01/30/2018
SR 20180591512 - File Number 6705972

Certificate of Merger of a Foreign Corporation into a Domestic Limited Liability Company

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
First: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is
Skyhawks Sports Academy, LLC , a Delaware Limited Liability Company.
Second: The name of the Corporation being merged into this surviving Limited
Liability Company is Skyhawks Sports Academy, Inc.
The jurisdiction in which this Corporation was formed is Washington
Third: The Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by both entities.
Fourth: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is
Skyhawks Sports Academy, LLC
Fifth: The executed agreement of merger is on file at 9425 N. Nevada St., Suite 210 Spokane, WA 99218
the principal place of business of the surviving Limited Liability Company.
Sixth: A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving Limited
Liability Company on request, without cost, to any member of the Limited Liability
Company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to mergor consolidate.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Limited Liability Company has caused this certificate
to be signed by an authorized person, this30day of _Janurary A.D., 2018
Ву: 1
Authorized Person
Name: Louis Castelli
Print or Type

RECORDED: 03/02/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006283 FRAME: 0379